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2016 SUB LEAGUE QUALIFIER 2 TEAM RANKINGS 
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 
* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd 10th Planet 
3rd Ribeiro/Lovato NW  
4th Tri-City Judo 
5th The Base 
6th Desert Dogs 

7th UFC Gym 
7th YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
8th NWMA 
9th  Enso Jiu Jitsu 
10th Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Klamath

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the entire season. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ozzie Gonzalez 
2 Colby Sims, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Skylar Hawkins, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Edwin Morales, Tri-City Judo 
2 Jordan Stauffer, Team Quest 
3 Jake Adams, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Eduardo Rodriguez, RiOss Bros. BJJ 
5 Cameron Carr, 253BJJ 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Ian Keiper, Portland judo 
2 Erik Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Bryce Bozovich, Ralph Gracie Competion Team 
2 Austin Rose, Desert Dogs 
3 Jason Finn, Ralph Gracie Bend 
4 Dylan Westwang, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
5 James Ellis Jr, SBGi 
5 Jose Juarez, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Miguel Munoz, UFC Gym 
2 Alberto Marquez 
3 Eric Martinez, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Josh Cowger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 tyler vian, Performance Martial Arts 
2 Bobby Waldie, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Benjamin Spry, 253BJJ 
4 Simon Elterman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Drew Wheeler 
2 Damion Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Michael Shramek, Song of the Blessed One 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Mikael Leon Guerrero, The Base Vancouver 
2 cody saltz, Tri-City Judo 
3 Daniel Pesavento 
4 Hayden Miller 
5 joel smith, NWFA 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Keenan Hoar, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Paul Cinquini, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Daniel Parker, RGA PDX 
3 Brandon Daniel, The Base Vancouver 
4 Brian Robertson, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
5 John Lovik II, Gracie Jiujitsu of Lebanon, Oregon 
5 Charlie Thiel, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Christian Adams, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dylan Tucker 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Scott Wegner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Bill Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Tim Adlesich, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
2 Ryan Luna, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Matthew Tedford, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Benjamin Scrivner, Tri-City Judo 
2 Marco Garcia, UFC Gym 
3 Wyatt Pickens 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 
1 Ryan Belcher, Salem-Keizer BJJ 
2 Shaun Menke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Cam Long, Anibal Lobo Jiu Jitsu/Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Hanson Song, The Journey of Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
4 James Robinson, Alive MMA 
5 Jeff Lamica, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Frank Ruiz, Gracie technics 
2 Favian Remior, Pedro sauer cascadia Gracie 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Dylan Bird, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jesus Landin 
3 Salvador Martinez, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 Brandon Hellervik 
5 Taylor Cowman, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Christopher Cabe 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Master 
1 George Rushin, SBG Burien 
2 Nathan Fenech 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Chad McKinney, 503 West Coast Academy 
2 Zachary Bosworth, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jeremy Calhoun, The Base 
3 Rhett Whalen, Tri-City Judo 
4 Brian Long, Tri-City Judo 
5 Hector Mandera, NWMA 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jesus Rangel, ElectricNorth 
2 John Bartlett 
3 Nathaniel Lattanzio 
4 Josh Manfredi, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
4 Justin Silveira, Rise Martial Arts 
5 Zachery Cox 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Master 
1 J.J. Tudela, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Denis Buschauer 
3 Vlad Bramonth, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Matt Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
5 Adam Knapp, Eastside Grappling 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Michael Maginn, SBGi 
2 Mark Hamel, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Chris Little 
2 Esteven Diaz, Desert Dogs 
3 David Hippe, Tri-City Judo 
4 Robert Rose III, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Jeff Harmon, Tri-City Judo 
2 Jared Hinsley, The Base Vancouver 
3 Silent Rangel, Electric North / Checkmat 
3 Adam Sarnoski 
3 Michael Smith, Impact Jiu Jitsu - McMinnville 
4 John Taylor, Northwest Fighting Arts 
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Blue, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jeff Whittaker, Tri-City Judo 
2 Steven Polopolus, Zenith/Next Level 

Blue, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and above - Master 
1 Michael Grigg, The Base 
2 David Braun, Team Pedro Sauer - Cascadia Jiu Jitsu 
3 Grant Harman, Team Quest 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kaylan Rodger, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Anthony Ramirez, Anibal Lobo Jiu Jitsu/Team Pedro Sauer 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ryne Cox, Salem Keizer Brazilian Jiujitsu 
2 Gonzalo Garcia, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 

Purple, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lion Northstar, NWMA 
2 Derek Castro, Zenith - Next Level 
2 Billy Yi, Zenith/Next Level 
3 Ali Dika, Alive MMA 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 David Walker, SBGi 
2 Kyle McCoy 

Purple, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ryan Brumbaugh, Anibal Lobo Jiu Jitsu/Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Shaun Kiatvongcharoen, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 kurtis green, NWMA 

Purple, Absolute - Adult 
1 Shaun Kiatvongcharoen, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Derek Castro, Zenith - Next Level 
2 Billy Yi, Zenith/Next Level 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Absolute - Adult 
1 Aharon Northstar, NWMA 
2 Bryan Nuro, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Erik Shiley, Anibal Lobo Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 118.0 lbs. and below - Adult 
1 Kelly Dickens, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
2 Madeline Patrick, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
3 Grace Lindley 
3 Tanita Mutter, Hillsboro Jiu Jitsu 
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White, Feather: 118.1 to 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Elizabeth Garber, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
2 Makenzy Mitchell, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Annelise Whitaker 
4 bekah walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
5 Victoria Crowder 

White, Light: 129.1 to 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Surya Shanmugam, Team Quest 
2 Lisa Hogan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 
3 Erica Blanchard 
3 Laura Raley 
4 Julienne Millerlapp, world class athletics 

White, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sarah Rohman, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 Evelyn Yoshimura, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Cristina Sayre, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
4 Lauren Sarancik, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Louise Queirolo 

White, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Melissa Ocampo, Tri-City Judo 
2 Brook Womack 
3 Emily Webber 

White, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. to 175.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Nicole Munoz, UFC Gym 
2 Vickie Valdez, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 

White, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 audrie Stephens, The Base 
2 Jennifer Conner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Erin Hamilton, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 
3 Lindsey Ikenberry, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Kaylie Millay, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
5 Sondra Lovik, Gracie Jiujitsu of Lebanon, Oregon 

WOMEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Middle: 141.6 to 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sheree Kerns, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
2 Taimane Tata-Rodrigues, Salem-Keizer BJJ 
3 Carly Woolman, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
4 Ella Prevost, SBGi 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 163.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Leanne Foster, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Cassie Strickler, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
3 Anna Takaku, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
3 Natalie Whitson, Northwest Martial Arts 

Blue, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Ahleah Harris, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 
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Blue, Absolute 
1 Leanne Foster, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ahleah Harris, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 
3 Natalie Whitson, Northwest Martial Arts 

WOMEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Absolute 
1 Katie Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Carly Rangel, Electric North BJJ / Checkmat 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Averie Asuncion, The Base Vancouver 
2 Caleb Castro, The Base Vancouver 
3 Aveah Asuncion, The Base Vancouver 
4 Jared Arneecher, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 

White, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Andrew edwards, Tri-City Judo 
2 Mikayla sullenger, 503 West Coast Academy 
3 Gunnar Jensen, The Base, Vancouver 
4 Owen Avery, 5 Rings Jiu Jitsu 
5 Jacob Dasher, TNT Martial Arts 

White, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Alexander Chen, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
2 Denny Dean, Jr., Desert Dawgs 
3 Kylie Rose Whitaker 
4 Krisna Dean, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
4 Trenton Ewert, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
5 Rhoegyn Walls, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 

White, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Cian Nelson, Desert Dogs 
2 Ethan Metcalf, Higs Gym 
3 August Wegner, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
4 Stella Evans, 503 West Coast Academy 
4 Keira Noble, Gracie Jiu-Jitsu of Lebanon Oregon 
5 Tori Mendiola, The Base Vancouver 

White, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Ta'a Malu 
2 Lyndsee Brewer, MWAMA 
2 Liam Furey 
2 Santana Ursua, Tri-City Judo 
3 Ryan Persson, TnT Martial Arts 

White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 8-10 
1 Hayley Riley, Gracie JiuJitsu of Lebanon Oregon 
2 Lily McMurtrey, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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White, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. - Ages 11-12 
1 Cade Robertson, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
2 Aricadia Dupuis 
2 Alexa Guzman, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 

White, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Evai Malu 
2 Ailin Guzman, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
3 Elias Hunsaker 

White, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Hunter Robertson, YMCA of Yakima BJJ 
2 Audree Buckley, Alive MMA 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Jack Anaya, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
2 Bayne Martin 
3 Liam McNamara, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Roland Vannarath, Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Klamath 
2 Julian Hoidal, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
3 Slade Bikszer 
4 Dallas Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 
4 Violet Rodhouse, Clark's University of Martial Arts 
5 Maggie Kelley, Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Daniel Patrick, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Connor Honn, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 
3 Gunner Parish 
3 David Riggs 
3 Lillian Searle, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Emma King, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Zachary Craven, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Isabel Estores, TNT Martial Arts 
4 Meyer Reyes 
5 Marley Oo, Enso Jiu Jitsu 

Grey, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Slade Smith, Sold Base Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dextor Harris, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 

Grey, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Talan Leon Guerrero, The Base Vancouver 
2 Anthony Bennett, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Grey, 135.1 lbs. and above 
1 Ty Grigg, The Base 
2 Julissa Contreras 
3 Aidan Czarnecki, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Newberg 
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YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Evan Mutter, Hillsboro Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jayla Wilcox, 253bjj 

Yellow, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 John-Mark Whitaker 
2 Cristian Martinez, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Jolie Tajon, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Bret Flogerzi 
4 Gus Lundin, First Light Academy 
5 Ruby Miller, Purebred 

Yellow, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Amen Duckworth, Northwest Martial Arts 
2 Hayden Riley, Gracie JiuJitsu of Lebanon Oregon 

Yellow, 100.1 to 110.0 lbs. 
1 Jasmin Duckworth, Northwest Martial Arts 
2 Anthony Bennett, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Ezra McNamara, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Enzo Gonzalez, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Zeb Prince, Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Yellow, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Kristian Badillo, Yakima MMA 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Elan Breget, NOS/ATOS 

Orange, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Winter Breget, NOS/ATOS 
2 Elan Breget, NOS/ATOS 
3 Hailey Erichsen, 253bjj 

Orange, 135.1 lbs. and above 
1 Aiyana Smith 

Orange, Exhibition 
1 Enzo Gonzalez, Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jonathan Beals, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kristian Badillo, Yakima MMA 
4 Zeb Prince, Ribeiro Lovato NW 
5 Aiyana Smith 

JUNIOR WHITE/YELLOW BELT 

White/Yellow, Medium Heavy: 163.6 to 175.0 lbs. 
1 Kelton Stalie, McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Markis Denniston, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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JUNIOR ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. 
1 Nico Crosnoe, MABJJ 
2 Sage Brown, Gracie Barra 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joey Elsmore, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tim Galuza, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Edwin Morales, Tri-City Judo 
3 Connor Holverson, Brazilian top team / alive mma 
3 Eduardo Rodriguez, RiOss Bros. BJJ 
4 Tyler Cossitt 
4 Evan Gibson, Desert Dogs 
4 Skylar Hawkins, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Austin Rose, Desert Dogs 
2 Matthew Charaba, Salem-Keizer BJJ 
3 David Moeller, Rise Martial Arts 
4 Josh Cowger, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Scramble 
5 Steven Saltz, Tri-City Judo 
5 Tyler Yoast 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Shane Carter, Universal Jiujitsu /Pedro Sauer. 
2 Miguel Munoz, UFC Gym 
3 Gavynn Wells, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Damion Hatch, Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
5 Michael Shramek, Song of the Blessed One 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jack Wang, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Derek VanSise, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Daniel Pesavento 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Daniel Parker, RGA PDX 
2 Troy Van Meer, 10th Planet 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Esteven Diaz, Desert Dogs 
2 Cody Saltz, Tri-City Judo 
3 Robert Hotzler, 10th Planet Portland 
4 Dylan Tucker 
5 Thomas West 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Adrian Lujano, UFC Gym 
2 Sam Fagan, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Eric LeRoy, 10th Planet 
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Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Marco Garcia, UFC Gym 
2 Pablo Castillo, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Master 
1 Andrew Silvius, 10th Planet 
2 Shaun Menke, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 James Robinson, Alive MMA 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Keaneo Moyer, Team Quest 
2 Favian Remior, Pedro sauer cascadia Gracie 
3 David Alonzo 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Frankie Ruiz, Gracie technics 
2 Christopher Cabe 
3 Ryan Penne, art of war 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brandon Dettra, 10th Planet 
2 Tyler Rivera, 10th Planet 
3 Chad McKinney, 503 West Coast Academy 
3 Alec Sachs 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jesus Rangel, ElectricNorth 
2 Phelan Carron, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Beaverton 
3 Josiah Iwamizu, 10th Planet 
3 David Rico, 10th Planet Portland 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Master 
1 Michael Clingan, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Daniel ford, super hero springfield jj 
3 Matt Pacey 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Master 
1 Jeff Harmon, Tri-City Judo 
2 Nicholas Chen, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Silent Rangel, Electric North / Checkmat 
3 Jason Smith, 10th Planet 
4 Bill Chamberlain, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and above - Adult 
1 Benjamin Scrivner, Tri-City Judo 
2 Michael Fischer, Progressive Karate & MMA 

MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kevin Hughes, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Jesus Landin 
3 Fortino Sanchez, Animals MMA 
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Advanced, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sam Hardy, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Hector Mandera, NWMA 
3 Sa Hoon Kim, Gracie Barra Seattle/Bellevue 
3 Brian Long, Tri-City Judo 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Justin Silveira, Rise Martial Arts 
2 Kane Lemley, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Michael Ciochon, 10th Planet Portland 

Advanced, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Javier Trujillo, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Hillsboro 
2 John Bartlett 

MEN’S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ryan Cunningham, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
2 Robert Vannarath, Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Klamath 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Phillip Schwartz, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Chase Davis, Nice Guy Submission Fighting 
3 Bryan Nuro, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Elite, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Adam Stacey, Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Klamath 
2 Matt Webber, 10th Planet 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Makenzy Mitchell, Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sarah Seely, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Bella Aden, Great Old One Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Light: 125.1 to 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Katie Miller, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Tami Dawson, Great Old One Jiu Jitsu 
3 Lisa Hogan, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Industrial Strength 
4 Laura Raley 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sarah Keim, 10th Planet 
2 Kate Hedrick, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Kayla Mangan, 10th Planet Portland 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Elsa Gonzalez, Tri-City Judo 
2 Audrie Stephens, The Base 
3 Nikki Godwin, CSMAC 
4 Shelah Van Meer, 10th Planet 
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WOMEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Middle: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jarae Marienau, 10th Planet 
2 Samantha Robinson, 10th Planet Portland 
3 Surya Shanmugam, Team Quest 
4 Annelise Whitaker 

Intermediate, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Jennifer Conner, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Ahleah Harris, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 

WOMEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 114.1 to 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Elena Dawson, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Katie Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Amanda Bell, Animals MMA 
2 Melissa Ocampo, Tri-City Judo 
3 Carly Rangel, Electric North BJJ / Checkmat 

Advanced, Absolute 
1 Elena Dawson, 10th Planet Portland 
2 Katie Howard, G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Carly Rangel, Electric North BJJ / Checkmat 

JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 lbs. 
1 Jacob Munoz, UFC Gym 
2 Brandyn Oviedo, Sharks MMA 

Beginner, Middle: 147.1 to 158.0 lbs. 
1 Alexander Guyer, Desert Dogs 
2 Steen Braun, Desert Dogs 
3 Jonathan Albarran, Team Quest 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 40.1 to 50.0 lbs. 
1 Caleb Castro, The Base Vancouver 
2 Helena Van Meer, 10th Planet 

Beginner, 50.1 to 60.0 lbs. 
1 Justin Olvera, Cao Terra 
2 Brokk Lauber, Alive MMA 

Beginner, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Luis Morales, Sharks MMA 
2 Denny Dean, Jr., Desert Dawgs 
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Beginner, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Ta'a Malu 
2 Lyndsee Brewer, MWAMA 

Beginner, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Evai Malu 
2 Hector Morales, Sharks MMA 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Jayla Wilcox, 253bjj 
2 Roland Vannarath, Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood Klamath 
3 Dallas Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Dynamic Martial Arts 
4 Mikayla Sullenger, 503 West Coast Academy 

Intermediate, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Ethan Metcalf, Higs Gym 
2 Isaac Hart, Team Quest 

Intermediate, 90.1 to 100.0 lbs. 
1 Carson Jackson, Charlie's Combat Club 
2 Hailey Erichsen, 253bjj 
3 Slade Smith, Sold Base Jiu Jitsu 
4 Anthony Bennett, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 

Intermediate, 110.1 to 122.5 lbs. 
1 Stefanie Marlow 
2 Zeb Prince, Ribeiro Lovato NW 

Intermediate, 122.6 to 135.0 lbs. 
1 Kristian Badillo, YAKIMA MMA 
2 Audree Buckley, Alive MMA 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 60.1 to 70.0 lbs. 
1 Kylie-Rose Whitaker 
2 Lillian Searle, Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Kylie-Rose Whitaker 
2 Gunner Parish 

Advanced, 70.1 to 80.0 lbs. 
1 Elan Breget, NOS/ATOS 

Advanced, 80.1 to 90.0 lbs. 
1 Elan Breget, NOS/ATOS 
2 Winter Breget, NOS/ATOS 
3 Emma King, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
4 John-Mark Whitaker 
5 Cristian Martinez, Ribeiro/Lovato NW 
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JUNIOR NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 158.1 to 169.0 lbs. 
1 Tristen Miotke, Desert Dogs 
2 Kelton Stalie, McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Sutter Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 

JUNIOR NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Rooster: up to 114.0 lbs. 
1 Nico Crosnoe, MABJJ 
2 Sage Brown, Gracie Barra 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 158.1 to 169.0 lbs. 
1 James Ellis III, Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sutter Johnson, Impact Jiu Jitsu - Team Mountain Warrior 
 


